
East Bay Innovation Academy

Board Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday November 12, 2024 at 8:00 PM PST

Location

EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 8:00 PM

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Call the Meeting to Order Brett van Zuiden 1 m

C. Review and Approve Minutes from 10/16/2024
REGULAR Board Meeting

Approve
Minutes

Brett van Zuiden 1 m

D. Opening Session - Public Comment (Any
Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)

Brett van Zuiden 15 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker
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Purpose Presenter Time

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda 8:18 PM

A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation
Academy Consent Agenda Items

Vote Brett van Zuiden 5 m

Consent Agenda Items:

• October 2024 Check and Credit Card Registers
• Updated Independent Study Policy
• Individual Services Agreement for Non-Public School
• Proposition 39 Application

III. Finance and Development 8:23 PM

Finance

A. Enrollment Updates Discuss Miranda Thorman 5 m

B. East Bay Innovation Academy - Finance Update Discuss Jessika Welcome 15 m

EdTec will present a financial update and First Interim Report

C. First Interim Budget/Actual to Date Report Vote Miranda Thorman 5 m

Board will vote on interim budget

D. Budget Discussion Discuss Miranda Thorman 30 m

The board will discuss enrollment and budget strategy.

IV. Academic Excellence 9:18 PM

Academic Excellence

A. EBIA Executive Director's Report Discuss Miranda Thorman 20 m

Executive Director will provide updates on:
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Purpose Presenter Time

• Strategic Planning
• EBIA Program

V. Closed Session: Pending Litigation 9:38 PM

A. Adjourn Public Meeting for Closed Session Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Open Closed Session FYI Brett van Zuiden 1 m

C. Closed Session: Pending Litigation Vote Miranda Thorman 10 m

Discuss pending litigation

D. Adjourn Closed Session and move to Public
Session

Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m

VI. Reconvene Board Meeting: Open Public Session 9:51 PM

A. Open Session Roll Call FYI Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Report Actions Taken (if any) in Closed Session FYI Brett van Zuiden 2 m

VII. School Governance and Other Matters 9:54 PM

A. Confirm Board Meeting Dates through 2023 -
2024 School Year (and early 2024 - 2025)

Discuss Brett van Zuiden 1 m

Current board meetings through the end of the school year are scheduled as follows -
do we need to make any adjustments that we can incorporate into our schedule now?

Special Meeting, Wednesday, 12/11/2024

December 2024 Winter Break

8:00 PM Wednesday, 1/15/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 2/19/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 3/19/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 4/16/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 5/21/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 6/11/2025 - End of 2024/2025 School/Fiscal Year
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Purpose Presenter Time

July 2025 Summer Break - 2025/2026 Fiscal/School Year Begins

B. Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda
or Non-Agenda Items)

FYI Brett van Zuiden 10 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker

VIII. Closing Items 10:05 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m
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Coversheet

Review and Approve Minutes from 10/16/2024 REGULAR Board
Meeting

Section: I. Opening Items
Item: C. Review and Approve Minutes from 10/16/2024 REGULAR Board
Meeting
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for Board Meeting on October 16, 2024
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East Bay Innovation Academy

Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday October 16, 2024 at 8:00 PM

Location
EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue,
Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Directors Present
Brad Edgar, Brett van Zuiden, Erin Fredrick, Kelly Garcia, Shyam Kumar

Directors Absent
Rochelle Benning

Guests Present
Miranda Thorman

I. Opening Items

Brett van Zuiden called a meeting of the board of directors of East Bay Innovation
Academy to order on Wednesday Oct 16, 2024 at 8:06 PM.

Record Attendance and GuestsA.

Call the Meeting to OrderB.

C.
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Brett van Zuiden made a motion to approve the minutes from Board Meeting on 09-18-
24.
Brad Edgar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

No public comments.

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda

Board Discussed:

• September 2024 Check and Credit Card Registers

Board will discuss at a later time:

• Updated Independent Study Policy

Kelly Garcia made a motion to Approve consent agenda items.
Brad Edgar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Board established the Rochelle Benning Award to be awarded to a graduating senior.

III. Finance and Development

Jessika Welcome from EdTec presented a financial update.

IV. Academic Excellence

Miranda Thorman presented the Executive Director's Report

V. Facility Updates

Board discussed facilities update.

VI. School Governance and Other Matters

Review and Approve Minutes from 9/20/2023 REGULAR Board Meeting

Opening Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)D.

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda ItemsA.

Honoring Rochelle BenningB.

East Bay Innovation Academy - Finance UpdateA.

EBIA Executive Director's ReportA.

Facilities UpdatesA.
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Board discussed moving Nov 20 meeting to Nov 12.

No members of the public were present.

VII. Closing Items

Brad Edgar made a motion to Adjourn meeting.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.
There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:06 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Erin Fredrick

Confirm Board Meeting Dates through 2023 - 2024 School Year (and early 2024 -
2025)

A.

Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)B.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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Coversheet

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent
Agenda Items

Section: II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda
Item: A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda
Items
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: A_PRegister-404.pdf

ISANonPublicSchool.pdf
2025-26_prop_39_facilities_request_form_and_instructions.docx.pdf
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Account Type Date Document Number Vendor Memo Date Due Billed Paid Balance
Accounts Payable $1,900.46

Bill 10/3/24 1CJK-3TG6-16TV 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $19.65 $1,880.81
Bill 10/3/24 1KGC-3GLY-YKLG 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $387.83 $1,492.98
Bill 10/3/24 1RV9-371L-3KDG 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $51.31 $1,441.67
Bill 10/3/24 1TQN-DM6V-H7V7 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $31.95 $1,409.72
Bill 10/3/24 1WYC-Y9JG-3DWD 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $112.86 $1,296.86
Bill 10/3/24 1YD6-W1VH-1LKV 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $18.91 $1,277.95
Bill 10/3/24 1YFH-LTTN-1YG4 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $101.53 $1,176.42
Bill 10/3/24 1316-X7NQ-NGTK 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $154.56 $1,021.86
Bill 10/3/24 203773 47895 EdTec EdTec Monthly Back Office & Data Services - October 2024Paid $15,808.33 ($14,786.47)
Bill 10/3/24 9054 179830 Hands-On Technology After-School Services 24/25 Paid $30,000.00 ($44,786.47)
Bill 10/3/24 23739 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc Field Trip; 09/03 - 09/30/24 Paid $3,971.14 ($48,757.61)
Bill 10/3/24 I140058372 158776 isolved Benefit Services C10007972; FBA Monthly Admin: Administrative Service: 08/01 - 08/31/24Paid $73.50 ($48,831.11)
Bill 10/3/24 809412459807 50991 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Customer ID: 8094124388; November 2024 Medical Health PlanPaid $27,287.96 ($76,119.07)
Bill 10/3/24 385131497001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $57.66 ($76,176.73)
Bill 10/3/24 268001970 180900 Orkin Account #36504571; Pest Control ServicesPaid $160.99 ($76,337.72)
Bill 10/3/24 092624 179121 Prernaben, Sheth (ee) Reimb: PD Course Payment Paid $208.00 ($76,545.72)
Bill 10/3/24 CD_000924224 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) Customer ID: 1184099019; Phone Service 09/06 - 10/28/24Paid $722.79 ($77,268.51)
Bill 10/3/24 092624 166665 Romero, Daisy (ee) Reimb: Cream Cheese for PD Breakfast BagelsPaid $42.57 ($77,311.08)
Bill 10/3/24 741935 166317 The Education Team BA Only : 09/11/24 Paid $175.80 ($77,486.88)
Bill 10/3/24 741936 166317 The Education Team 30 Day Permit: 09/12 - 9/13/24 Paid $615.30 ($78,102.18)
Bill 10/3/24 743869 166317 The Education Team BA Only : 09/17/24 Paid $285.68 ($78,387.86)
Bill 10/3/24 743870 166317 The Education Team BA CBEST, BA Only & 30 Day Permit: 09/16 - 09/19/24Paid $1,787.30 ($80,175.16)
Bill 10/3/24 5582125-2216-0 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) Cust# 15-00043-73002; Waste Services: October 2024Paid $1,686.51 ($81,861.67)
Bill 10/3/24 9933602-2216-6 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) Cust# 00513-38904; Ops Charter September Service 2024Paid $744.02 ($82,605.69)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9075 192331 Amazon Capital Services $878.60 ($81,727.09)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9076 47895 EdTec $15,808.33 ($65,918.76)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9077 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc $3,971.14 ($61,947.62)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9078 158776 isolved Benefit Services $73.50 ($61,874.12)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9079 51097 Office Depot $57.66 ($61,816.46)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9080 180900 Orkin $160.99 ($61,655.47)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9081 179121 Prernaben, Sheth (ee) $208.00 ($61,447.47)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9082 110058 RingCentral Inc. (Cust# 9019) (C Corp) $722.79 ($60,724.68)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9083 166665 Romero, Daisy (ee) $42.57 ($60,682.11)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9084 166317 The Education Team $2,864.08 ($57,818.03)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9085 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) $744.02 ($57,074.01)
Bill Payment 10/4/24 9086 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) $1,686.51 ($55,387.50)
Bill Payment 10/7/24 9087 50991 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan $27,287.96 ($28,099.54)
Bill 10/8/24 24633 56373 Charter Schools Development Center (Non Profit) CSDC 1 year Membership US & LS Qty 462Paid $1,848.00 ($29,947.54)
Bill Payment 10/8/24 9088 56373 Charter Schools Development Center (Non Profit) $1,848.00 ($28,099.54)
Bill 10/9/24 INV25-00092 48961 Alameda County Office of Education Customer ID 000210; 1st Quarter STRS Processing Fee FY 24-245Paid $354.00 ($28,453.54)
Bill 10/9/24 1D1G-6KN6-6NHJ 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $169.90 ($28,623.44)
Bill 10/9/24 1H1G-YQ1X-P4XD 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $93.25 ($28,716.69)
Bill 10/9/24 1HCG-HWHM-NGG7 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $112.33 ($28,829.02)
Bill 10/9/24 1YW6-VW79-YF9D 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $59.30 ($28,888.32)
Bill 10/9/24 2347796 50269 CoPower Cust# 902360; Dental Plan November 2024 & AdjustmentsPaid $2,742.92 ($31,631.24)
Bill 10/9/24 I140643432 158776 isolved Benefit Services C10007972; FBA Monthly Admin: Administrative Service: 09/01 - 09/30/24Paid $73.50 ($31,704.74)
Bill 10/9/24 387418947001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $130.61 ($31,835.35)
Bill 10/9/24 387423280001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $87.96 ($31,923.31)
Bill 10/9/24 04J0035832427 108665 Ready Refresh (Acct# 2427) Acct #0035832427; Malcolm drinking water 09/07 - 10/06/24Paid $251.83 ($32,175.14)
Bill 10/9/24 004707-C001339 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) Cust #C001339; Food Service September 2024Paid $14,618.05 ($46,793.19)
Bill 10/9/24 91964 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 10/03 - 10/04/24 Paid $687.00 ($47,480.19)
Bill 10/9/24 91918 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 10/01/24 Paid $411.00 ($47,891.19)
Bill 10/9/24 745796 166317 The Education Team BA Only & 30 Day Permit: 09/24 - 09/27/24Paid $1,377.83 ($49,269.02)
Bill 10/9/24 745797 166317 The Education Team BA Only & 30 Day Permit: 09/23 - 09/25/24Paid $1,314.84 ($50,583.86)
Bill 10/9/24 12482 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP (1099-7) Legal Services : 09/04 - 09/23/24Paid $3,605.00 ($54,188.86)
Bill 10/10/24 2465 169558 Momentum Electrical Contractors Electrical work done: 8 & 4 ft flourescent lamp replacementPaid $1,632.00 ($55,820.86)

ESP-CA
EdTec Network : East Bay Innovation Academy (EBIA)

A/P Register
October 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
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Bill Payment 10/10/24 9089 169558 Momentum Electrical Contractors $1,632.00 ($54,188.86)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9090 48961 Alameda County Office of Education $354.00 ($53,834.86)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9091 192331 Amazon Capital Services $434.78 ($53,400.08)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9092 50269 CoPower $2,742.92 ($50,657.16)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9093 158776 isolved Benefit Services $73.50 ($50,583.66)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9094 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP (1099-7) $3,605.00 ($46,978.66)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9095 51097 Office Depot $218.57 ($46,760.09)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9096 108665 Ready Refresh (Acct# 2427) $251.83 ($46,508.26)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9097 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) $14,618.05 ($31,890.21)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9098 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $1,098.00 ($30,792.21)
Bill Payment 10/15/24 9099 166317 The Education Team $2,692.67 ($28,099.54)
Bill 10/21/24 November 2024 106674 Golden Gate Academy (1099-1) SY 24-25 Monthly use fee for Golden Gate Campus, Upper School EBIA site: Nov 2024Paid $37,500.00 ($65,599.54)
Bill Payment 10/21/24 9100 106674 Golden Gate Academy (1099-1) $37,500.00 ($28,099.54)
Bill 10/24/24 111886 49583 Northwest Evaluation Association (NWEA) (C Corp) MAP Growth K-12, 530 qty + 1 MAP Growth Foundation online annual licensePaid $8,155.00 ($36,254.54)
Bill 10/24/24 EBIA-RSF-091624 207611 Community High School Foundation Resident Support Fee - Caitilin Yee (LS) & Jordan Beck (US)Paid $32,000.00 ($68,254.54)
Bill 10/24/24 1JH6-7CVF-X9TC 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $281.48 ($68,536.02)
Bill 10/24/24 1FCD-DYVT-3W4Q 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $8.81 ($68,544.83)
Bill 10/24/24 1GK4-C3DT-TXPP 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $67.18 ($68,612.01)
Bill 10/24/24 1N9Q-Y7XT-1GRL 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $111.47 ($68,723.48)
Bill 10/24/24 14N9-TJQM-MJGW 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $29.76 ($68,753.24)
Bill 10/24/24 173L-V1FK-QK49 192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $18.13 ($68,771.37)
Bill 10/24/24 000022447207 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) Acct# 9391062435; Internet Service: 09/13 - 10/12/24Paid $639.92 ($69,411.29)
Bill 10/24/24 000022454528 136259 AT&T (#6883) Acct# 9391066883; Internet Service 09/16 - 10/15/24Paid $639.92 ($70,051.21)
Bill 10/24/24 38008 153475 Edpuzzle Pro School Edpuzzle Pro access for all users, school-widePaid $2,380.00 ($72,431.21)
Bill 10/24/24 205621 47895 EdTec UPS Postage Paid $79.32 ($72,510.53)
Bill 10/24/24 159443 207618 Fast Response On-Site Testing Inc. Onsite Vision And Hearing Screening Services: 10/10 - 10/11/24Paid $5,000.00 ($77,510.53)
Bill 10/24/24 INV29138 78968 Hapara Inc (subscription) Acct#107587; Recurring access to the Web Filter module which provides district with AI based internet filtering and control: 08/01/24 - 07/31/25Paid $2,337.50 ($79,848.03)
Bill 10/24/24 68 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services Janitorial Service for US & LS (October 2024)Paid $12,000.00 ($91,848.03)
Bill 10/24/24 419818 130380 National Association for College Admission Counseling (NACAC)Individual - Secondary Paid $235.00 ($92,083.03)
Bill 10/24/24 390784115001 51097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; Supplies Paid $107.54 ($92,190.57)
Bill 10/24/24 2024-15351 178909 ParentSquare Inc. Engage Premium: 10/01/24 - 09/30/25Paid $3,465.00 ($95,655.57)
Bill 10/24/24 101524 47928 PG&E Account No 4052865603-2; Gas and Electrical due by 11/01/24Paid $3,123.55 ($98,779.12)
Bill 10/24/24 92645 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 10/07 - 10/11/24 Paid $2,055.00 ($100,834.12)
Bill 10/24/24 747824 166317 The Education Team BA Only : 10/01 - 10/04/24 Paid $307.65 ($101,141.77)
Bill 10/24/24 747825 166317 The Education Team BA Only : 09/30 - 10/14/24 Paid $1,032.83 ($102,174.60)
Bill 10/24/24 2024-2025.116 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) EC Tuition & Individual Counselling Therapy: September 2024Paid $7,873.80 ($110,048.40)
Bill 10/24/24 CINV24097825 181498 TNTP, Inc TNTP will partner with East Bay Innovation Academy for HQIM Implementation support for Teachers.Paid $14,934.00 ($124,982.40)
Bill 10/24/24 821504043 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) Client ID: 30050552; Vision Plan November 2024 & AdjustmentsPaid $713.83 ($125,696.23)
Bill 10/24/24 5031605570 193599 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLC Cust# 1055852811; Leasing of Lanier Copier for US & LS; 09/29 - 10/28/24Paid $406.72 ($126,102.95)
Bill Payment 10/24/24 9101 49583 Northwest Evaluation Association (NWEA) (C Corp) $8,155.00 ($117,947.95)
Bill Payment 10/24/24 9102 207611 Community High School Foundation $32,000.00 ($85,947.95)
Bill Credit 10/25/24 INV29138 78968 Hapara Inc (subscription) Acct#107587; Recurring access to the Web Filter module which provides district with AI based internet filtering and control: 08/01/24 - 07/31/25$2,337.50 ($83,610.45)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 ACH5005 179830 Hands-On Technology $30,000.00 ($53,610.45)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9103 192331 Amazon Capital Services $516.83 ($53,093.62)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9104 136259 AT&T (#6883) $639.92 ($52,453.70)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9105 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) $639.92 ($51,813.78)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9106 153475 Edpuzzle $2,380.00 ($49,433.78)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9107 47895 EdTec $79.32 ($49,354.46)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9108 207618 Fast Response On-Site Testing Inc. $5,000.00 ($44,354.46)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9109 132360 Lina's Janitorial Services $12,000.00 ($32,354.46)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9110 130380 National Association for College Admission Counseling (NACAC) $235.00 ($32,119.46)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9111 51097 Office Depot $107.54 ($32,011.92)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9112 178909 ParentSquare Inc. $3,465.00 ($28,546.92)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9113 47928 PG&E $3,123.55 ($25,423.37)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9114 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $2,055.00 ($23,368.37)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9115 166317 The Education Team $1,340.48 ($22,027.89)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9116 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) $7,873.80 ($14,154.09)
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9117 181498 TNTP, Inc $14,934.00 $779.91
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9118 51463 Vision Service Plan - (VSP) $713.83 $1,493.74
Bill Payment 10/25/24 9119 193599 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLC $406.72 $1,900.46

Total - Accounts Payable $249,578.88 $249,578.88 $1,900.46
Total $249,578.88 $249,578.88 $1,900.46
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INDIVIDUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR NONPUBLIC, NONSECTARIAN SCHOOL/AGENCY SERVICES
(Education Code Sections 56365 et seq.)

Date of Contract: 10/24/24

This agreement is effective on 10/24/24 or the date student begins attending a nonpublic school or receiving services from a nonpublic agency, if after the date identified, and terminates at 5:00 P.M. on 
June 30, 2025, unless sooner terminated as provided in the Master Contract and by applicable law.

Status
